WICHITA LODGE 35

8 ORDER OF THE ARROW
2025 PROGRAM CALENDAR

DATE EVENT LOCATION
01/01-02/21/2025  Unit Election Period Varies

01/14/2025 Annual Lodge Banquet First Christian Church
01/17-19/2025 GR-3 TRIAD Sid Richardson Scout Ranch
02/16/2025 Bi-Monthly Lodge Meeting NWTC Scout Office

02/28-03/01/2025
02/28-03/01/2025
03/01/2025
04/06/2025
04/25-27/2025
06/22/2025
07/05/2025
08/17/2025
08/17/2025
08/21/2025
08/23/2025
08/24/2025
10/04/2025
10/19/2025
11/07-08/2025
12/06/2025
12/06/2025

Vigil Weekend

Spring Ordeal

General Membership Meeting / Elections
Bi-Monthly Lodge Meeting

GR-3 Section Conclave

Bi-Monthly Lodge Meeting

Annual Fireworks Pick-up Fundraiser
Bi-Monthly Lodge Meeting

HHH Planning Meeting

HHH Water Tank Cleaning/Filling
HHH Endurance Race Water Support
Wee-Chi-Tah Trail Run Support
Camp-Wide Work-Day

Bi-Monthly Lodge Meeting

Fall Ordeal

Bi-Monthly Lodge Meeting
Brotherhood Blitz

Perkins Scout Reservation
Perkins Scout Reservation
NWTC Scout Office

NWTC Scout Office

Sid Richardson Scout Ranch
NWTC Scout Office

Planet Fireworks — Jolly, TX
NWTC Scout Office

NWTC Scout Office
Berend’s Landing

Panda BioTech

Hobo Flats Rest Stop
Perkins Scout Reservation
NWTC Scout Office
Perkins Scout Reservation
Perkins Scout Reservation

Perkins Scout Reservation

Information presented herein is tentative and may be changed at the discretion of the LEC due to unforeseen circumstances



