

## 2025 PROGRAM CALENDAR

DATE	EVENT	LOCATION
01/01-02/21/2025	Unit Election Period	Varies
01/14/2025	Annual Lodge Banquet	First Christian Church
01/17-19/2025	GR-3 TRIAD	Sid Richardson Scout Ranch
02/16/2025	Bi-Monthly Lodge Meeting	NWTC Scout Office
02/28-03/01/2025	Vigil Weekend	Perkins Scout Reservation
02/28-03/01/2025	Spring Ordeal	Perkins Scout Reservation
03/01/2025	General Membership Meeting / Elections	NWTC Scout Office
04/06/2025	Bi-Monthly Lodge Meeting	NWTC Scout Office
04/25-27/2025	GR-3 Section Conclave	Sid Richardson Scout Ranch
06/22/2025	Bi-Monthly Lodge Meeting	NWTC Scout Office
07/05/2025	Annual Fireworks Pick-up Fundraiser	Planet Fireworks – Jolly, TX
08/17/2025	Bi-Monthly Lodge Meeting	NWTC Scout Office
08/17/2025	HHH Planning Meeting	NWTC Scout Office
08/21/2025	HHH Water Tank Cleaning/Filling	Berend's Landing
08/23/2025	HHH Endurance Race Water Support	Panda BioTech
08/24/2025	Wee-Chi-Tah Trail Run Support	Hobo Flats Rest Stop
10/04/2025	Camp-Wide Work-Day	Perkins Scout Reservation
10/19/2025	Bi-Monthly Lodge Meeting	NWTC Scout Office
11/07-08/2025	Fall Ordeal	Perkins Scout Reservation
12/06/2025	Bi-Monthly Lodge Meeting	Perkins Scout Reservation
12/06/2025	Brotherhood Blitz	Perkins Scout Reservation

Information presented herein is tentative and may be changed at the discretion of the LEC due to unforeseen circumstances